# OP \$565.00 3135232

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/01/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVIS VISION, INC.	
Street Address:	175 E. HOUSTON STREET	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135232	CAMBRIDGE EYE DOCTORS
Registration Number:	3289247	CLAIMS PAID IN THE USA
Registration Number:	3805215	COMPUVISION
Registration Number:	3741531	COMPUVISION II
Registration Number:	2410099	DAVISVISION
Registration Number:	3776058	DAVISVISION SEE LIFE
Registration Number:	3478148	DAVISVISION THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3877673	DAVISVISION'S EYE HEALTH & WELLNESS PROG
Registration Number:	1867340	EMPIRE VISION CENTERS
Registration Number:	3502487	ENSURING AMERICA'S VISION
Registration Number:	3831802	FOCUS ON AMERICA
Registration Number:	3894924	SIGHT FROM AMERICA
Registration Number:	2744884	SUPERPAGE
Registration Number:	2609502	THE EXCEL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2612181	THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3248152	THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3269194	VALUE ADVANTAGE PROGRAM
Serial Number:	85126591	IDEALCHOICE
Serial Number:	85132082	IDEALCHOICE
	•	TRADEMARK

900431619 REEL: 006225 FRAME: 0008

IKADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85209307	LASER VISION	
Serial Number:	85319335	SIGHT FROM AMERICA	
Serial Number:	85312244	SIGHT FROM AMERICA DAVISVISION SEE LIFE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ELIZABETH.BURKHARD@HKLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVE.

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057833.00087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA O'BRIEN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=FINAL (2011) Visionworks Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=FINAL (2011) Visionworks Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=FINAL (2011) Visionworks Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif source=FINAL (2011) Visionworks Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif source=FINAL (2011) Visionworks Partial Release of Security Interest in IP#page5.tif

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2017, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain (i) First Amended and Restated Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2011 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or modified to date, the "IP Security Agreement"), and (ii) First Amended and Restated Notice of Security Interest U.S. Trademarks dated as of June 24, 2011 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or modified to date, the "Trademark Notice"), each by HVHC Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Davis Vision, Inc., a New York corporation ("Davis Vision"), Davisvision IPA, Inc., a New York corporation ("Davisvision IPA"), Empire Vision Center, Inc., a New York corporation ("Empire Vision"), DVSC, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("DVSC"), Viva Optique, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Viva Optigue"), Viva IP Corp., a New Jersey corporation ("Viva IP"), VIV A INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Viva International"), VIVA EUROPA, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Viva Europa"), MIRACLE OPTICS, a California corporation ("Miracle Optics"), ECCA HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("ECCA Holdings"), Eye Care Centers of America, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Eye Care Centers"), EyeMasters, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EyeMasters"), ECCA Enterprises, Inc., a Delawarecorporation ("ECCA Enterprises"), Eye Care Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Eye Care Holdings"), ECCA MANAGED VISION CARE, INC., a Texas corporation ("ECCA Managed Vision"), Stein Optical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Stein Optical"), Eye Drx Retail Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Eye Drx"), Vision World, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Vision World"), HOUR EYES, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Hour Eyes"), Visionary Retail Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Visionary Retail"), Visionary Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Visionary Properties"), Visionworks Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Visionworks Holdings"), Visionworks, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Visionworks"), ECCA Management Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ECCA Management Investments"), ECCA Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ECCA Management"), ECCA Management Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("ECCA Management Services"), EyeMasters of Texas Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EveMasters of Texas Investments"), EyeMasters of Texas Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EyeMasters of Texas Management"), EyeMasters of Texas, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("EyeMasters of Texas"), ECCA Distribution Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ECCA Distribution Investments"), ECCA Distribution Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ECCA Distribution Management"), ECCA Distribution Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("ECCA Distribution Services"), Visionary Lab Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Visionary Lab Investments"), Visionary Lab Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Visionary Lab Management"), and Visionary Lab Services, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Visionary Lab Services") (the Borrower, Davis Vision, Davisvision IPA, Empire Vision, DVSC, Viva Optique, Viva IP, Viva International, Viva Europa, Miracle Optics, ECCA Holdings, Eye Care Centers, EyeMasters, ECCA Enterprises, Eye Care Holdings, ECCA Managed Vision, Stein Optical, Eye Drx, Vision World, Hour Eyes, Visionary Retail, Visionary Properties, Visionworks Holdings, Visionworks, ECCA Management Investments,

[Visionworks] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #54443773

ECCA Management, ECCA Management Services, EyeMasters of Texas Investments, EyeMasters of Texas Management, EyeMasters of Texas, ECCA Distribution Investments, ECCA Distribution Management, ECCA Distribution Services, Visionary Lab Investments, Visionary Lab Management and Visionary Lab Services are each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement, or Trademark Notice, as applicable.

**WHEREAS,** under the IP Security Agreement, Grantors granted and conveyed to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, a Lien in all of the right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights identified therein, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks and Copyrights set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on December 3, 2012, at **Volume 3623 D590**.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Notice was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2011, at **Reel 004625 Frame 0888**.

**NOW THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby

- (i) releases, discharges and terminates all liens and Security Interests granted by Grantors to Agent in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "IP Collateral"): all of its Trademarks, Trademark Collateral and Copyrights set forth on Schedule A hereto;
- (ii) authorizes the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to cancel the security interests of record solely with respect to the IP Collateral; and
- (iii) authorizes the recording officer in the U.S. Copyright Office to cancel the security interests of record solely with respect to the IP Collateral.

This Release shall be bind upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Pennsylvania without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Renae Sinclair
Tide: V

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

## **SCHEDULE A**

## IP COLLATERAL

## **Trademarks**

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
Davis Vision, Inc.	CAMBRIDGE EYE DOCTORS	August 29, 2006	3,135,232
Davis Vision, Inc.	Claims paid in the USA	September 4, 2007	3,289,247
Davis Vision, Inc.	COMPUVISION	June 22, 2010	3.805.215
Davis Vision, Inc.	COMPUVISION II	January 26, 2010	5,741,531
DavisVision, Inc.	DAVISVISION and Design	December 5, 2000	2,410,099
areas visitori, and	DWIS∯ISION	Common of wood	
DavisVision, Inc.	DAVISVISION SEE LIFE and Design	April 13, 2010	3,776,058
	OSK ON VISION		
DavisVision, Inc.	DAVISVISION THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE and Design	July 29, 2008	3,478,148
Davis Vision, Inc.	DAVISVISION'S EYE HEALTH & WELLNESS PROGRAM	November 16, 2010	3,877,673
Davis Vision, Inc.	EMPIRE VISION CENTERS	December 13, 1994	1,867,340
Davis Vision, Inc.	ENSURING AMERICA'S VISION	September 16, 2008	3,502,487
DavisVision, Inc.	FOCUS ON AMERICA	August 10, 2010	3,831,802
DavisVision, Inc.	SIGHT FROM AMERICA	December 21, 2010	3,894,924
Davis Vision, Inc.	SUPERPAGE	July 29, 2003	2,744,884
DavisVision, Inc.	THE EXCEL ADVANTAGE		2,609,502
DavisVision, Inc.	THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE	August 27, 2002	2,612,181
Davis Vision, Inc.	THE EYECARE ADVANTAGE	May 29, 2007	3,248,152
Davis Vision, Inc.	VALUE ADVANTAGE PROGRAM	July 24, 2007	3,269,194

[Visionworks] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #54443773

OWNER	TRADEMARK	APP. DATE	APP. NO.
Davis Vision, Inc.	IDEALCHOICE	September 10, 2010	85/126,591
Davis Vision, Inc.	IDEALCHOICE and Design	September 17, 2010	85/132,082
DavisVision, Inc.	LASER VISION and Design  LASER VISION		85/209,307
Davis Vision, Inc.	SIGHT FROM AMERICA (Stylized) Ggld from America	May 12, 2011	85/319,335
Davis Vision, Inc.	SIGHT FROM AMERICA DAVISVISION SEE LIFE and Design	May 4, 2011	85/312,244

# Copyrights

OWNER	TITLE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
Davis Vision, Inc.	Compuvision Benefit System	9/10/91	TXu000493911

[Visionworks] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #54443773

**RECORDED: 12/11/2017**